

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Galena Street
(Rutile St to Felspar St)**

Advertised: September 10, 2002 (Agenda item 3.42)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 2, 2002

PROJECT NO. B1-0631

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	45,540.00	45,540.00	
2	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	10,010	15.00	150,150.00	4.10	41,041.00	
3	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	6,640	22.00	146,080.00	17.45	115,868.00	
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	9,000	40.00	360,000.00	34.95	314,550.00	
5	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	160	8.00	1,280.00	6.90	1,104.00	
6	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE, CRS 206)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,770.00	1,770.00	
7	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL, CRS 209)	SQFT	435	10.00	4,350.00	10.70	4,654.50	
8	153110	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	10,920	1.00	10,920.00	0.72	7,862.40	
9	066088	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	1,300	3.00	3,900.00	0.95	1,235.00	
10	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	11,220.00	11,220.00	
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600	6.00	3,600.00	4.45	2,670.00	
12	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP, CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,106.00	2,106.00	
13	374206	SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,645.00	9,645.00	
14	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	15,500	0.23	3,565.00	0.21	3,255.00	
15	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	600	2.50	1,500.00	2.50	1,500.00	
TOTALS:							702,145.00	564,020.90	

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Galena Street
(Rutile St to Felspar St)**

Advertised: September 10, 2002 (Agenda item 3.42)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 2, 2002

PROJECT NO. B1-0631

					R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		E.L. Yeager Construction Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	24,000.00	24,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
2	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	10,010	13.25	132,632.50	12.00	120,120.00
3	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	6,640	17.50	116,200.00	19.00	126,160.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	9,000	34.00	306,000.00	36.00	324,000.00
5	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	160	10.00	1,600.00	10.00	1,600.00
6	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE, CRS 206)	EA	1	400.00	400.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
7	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL, CRS 209)	SQFT	435	12.50	5,437.50	6.00	2,610.00
8	153110	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	10,920	0.90	9,828.00	1.35	14,742.00
9	066088	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	1,300	1.20	1,560.00	1.50	1,950.00
10	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600	2.40	1,440.00	3.00	1,800.00
12	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP, CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
13	374206	SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	4,100.00	4,100.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
14	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	15,500	0.12	1,860.00	0.12	1,860.00
15	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	600	2.35	1,410.00	2.50	1,500.00
TOTALS:						611,468.00	647,842.00	

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Galena Street
(Rutile St to Felspar St)**

Advertised: September 10, 2002 (Agenda item 3.42)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 2, 2002

PROJECT NO. B1-0631

					L.D. Anderson Inc Bloomington, CA 92316-3214		All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	26,955.00	26,955.00
2	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	10,010	13.20	132,132.00	13.30	133,133.00
3	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	6,640	20.00	132,800.00	19.60	130,144.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	9,000	35.00	315,000.00	36.30	326,700.00
5	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	160	20.00	3,200.00	7.90	1,264.00
6	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE, CRS 206)	EA	1	5,800.00	5,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
7	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL, CRS 209)	SQFT	435	5.00	2,175.00	14.00	6,090.00
8	153110	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	10,920	1.75	19,110.00	1.75	19,110.00
9	066088	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	1,300	2.20	2,860.00	2.70	3,510.00
10	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600	2.80	1,680.00	1.40	840.00
12	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP, CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
13	374206	SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
14	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	15,500	0.25	3,875.00	0.21	3,255.00
15	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	600	3.80	2,280.00	2.45	1,470.00
TOTALS:						658,112.00	665,171.00	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Galena Street
(Rutile St to Felspar St)**

Advertised: September 10, 2002 (Agenda item 3.42)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 2, 2002

PROJECT NO. B1-0631

					Silvia Construction Inc Rancho Cucamonga, CA		Holland-Lowe Construction San Bernardino, CA 92408	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	28,000.00	28,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
2	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	10,010	13.20	132,132.00	14.50	145,145.00
3	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	6,640	24.30	161,352.00	21.50	142,760.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	9,000	36.50	328,500.00	37.00	333,000.00
5	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	160	7.80	1,248.00	7.50	1,200.00
6	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE, CRS 206)	EA	1	1,630.00	1,630.00	700.00	700.00
7	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL, CRS 209)	SQFT	435	10.40	4,524.00	9.00	3,915.00
8	153110	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	10,920	1.05	11,466.00	1.00	10,920.00
9	066088	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	1,300	1.90	2,470.00	1.00	1,300.00
10	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,850.00	2,850.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600	4.00	2,400.00	1.40	840.00
12	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP, CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	4,530.00	4,530.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
13	374206	SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	4,275.00	4,275.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
14	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	15,500	0.15	2,325.00	0.21	3,255.00
15	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	600	3.00	1,800.00	2.50	1,500.00
TOTALS:						689,502.00	694,135.00	

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Galena Street
(Rutile St to Felspar St)**

Advertised: September 10, 2002 (Agenda item 3.42)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 2, 2002

PROJECT NO. B1-0631

					Ayala and Sons Inc San Bernardino, CA 92402		Matich Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	77,057.00	77,057.00
2	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	10,010	14.90	149,149.00	14.50	145,145.00
3	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	6,640	24.45	162,348.00	22.00	146,080.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	9,000	39.25	353,250.00	38.50	346,500.00
5	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	160	10.00	1,600.00	24.00	3,840.00
6	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE, CRS 206)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
7	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL, CRS 209)	SQFT	435	9.00	3,915.00	11.00	4,785.00
8	153110	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	10,920	1.75	19,110.00	1.00	10,920.00
9	066088	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	1,300	4.00	5,200.00	2.75	3,575.00
10	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600	1.60	960.00	2.50	1,500.00
12	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP, CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
13	374206	SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	5,160.00	5,160.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
14	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	15,500	0.24	3,720.00	0.13	2,015.00
15	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	600	2.80	1,680.00	2.40	1,440.00
TOTALS:						724,592.00	758,857.00	